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CV
Experience 
Co-Founder Nina’s great great Aunt 
Australian Politician 

Elected to Australian House of Representatives 
Appointed to Federal Cabinet 
Vice-President of the Executive Council – appointed by Robert Menzies
Newspaper Columnist 
Commissioner – ABC 
Wife of Prime Minister, Joseph Lyons  
Mother of 12

Honours & Awards
Dame Grand Cross of the Order of the British Empire 
Dame of the Order of Australia 
Speaker on debate on population 
Autobiography 
Published three volumes of memoirs 
School Teacher 
Tasmanian through and through 

University Academic Achievements 
Teachers Training College – Best Student 
Teachers Training College – Head of Student Union 
EDU1001 – 1st Place 
EDU1003 – 1st Place 
Teachers Training College Women’s Scholarship 

School Academic Achievements
Legal Studies – 1st Place TCE (HSC Equivalent) 
“Most likely to be boss woman” Year 12 

[Sporting] or [Music] or [Drama] Achievements 
Dodo in Alice in Wonderland – School Play 
Drama Captain – Year 11 
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Forever
1943 – 1951
1943
1949
1949
1951 – 1954
1951 – 1962
1915 – 1939 

1937
1980
1944
1972
1951 – 1987 
1915 – 1929 
Forever 

1918
1919
1918
1920
1917 – 1919 

1914
1914

1910
1913

ENID LYONS 
First boss woman in House of Reps & Federal Cabinet
ENID Network named after me 
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