ENID LYONS

First boss woman in House of Reps & Federal Cabinet **ENID Network named after me**

Email: enid@enidnetwork.com

LinkedIn: au.linkedin.com/in/enidlyons

Phone: [no mobiles in the 40s]

CV

Experience	
Co-Founder Nina's great great Aunt	Forever
Australian Politician	1943 – 1951
	1943
Elected to Australian House of Representatives	1949
Appointed to Federal Cabinet	1949
Vice-President of the Executive Council – appointed by Robert Menzies	1951 – 1954
Newspaper Columnist	1951 – 1962
Commissioner – ABC	1915 – 1939

Wife of Prime Minister, Joseph Lyons

Mother of 12

Honours	& A	\wa	rds
----------------	-----	-----	-----

Hollouis & Awarus	1957
Dame Grand Cross of the Order of the British Empire	1980
Dame of the Order of Australia	1944
Speaker on debate on population	1972
Autobiography	1951 – 1987
Published three volumes of memoirs	1915 – 1929
School Teacher	Forever
Tasmanian through and through	

University Academic Achievements

University Academic Achievements	1918
Teachers Training College – Best Student	1919
Teachers Training College – Head of Student Union	1918
EDU1001 – 1 st Place	1920
EDU1003 – 1 st Place	1917 – 1919
Teachers Training College Women's Scholarship	

School Academic Achievements	1914
Logal Studios — 1st Placo TCE (HSC Equivalent)	1914

"Most likely to be boss woman" Year 12

Legal Studies – 1st Place TCE (HSC Equivalent)

[Sporting] or [Music] or [Drama] Achievements

[Sporting] or [Ividsic] or [Braina] Acinevements	1910
Dodo in Alice in Wonderland – School Play	1913
Drama Cantain – Vear 11	

Email: enid@enidnetwork.com **Phone**: [no mobiles in the 40s]

